

RCS. No.43/2016

Madhavrao Vrs. Sudhakar & Oth.

**Order Below Exh.No.17**

Learned council for the plaintiff submitted that due to typing mistake first name of defendant no.2 is wrongly written in the plaint and he want to correct the same by deleting first name of defendant no.2 and by substituting his first name as "Ravindra". I found in the intrest of justice it is necessary carry out such amendment. Hence application is allowed- The plaintiff is directed to carry out the amendment within fourteen days from today and make necessary compliance accordingly.

Date - 23/09/2016

Sd/-  
( A. R. Mukkanwar )  
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Malegaon

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file Judgment/Order are same word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Clerk	:	P.V.Chavhan, Junior Clerk (Civil).
Name of Court	:	Joint Civil Judge, [Jr.Divn.] & Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Malegaon, Dist. Washim.
Date:	:	23/09//2016.
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:	23/09//2016.
Order uploaded on	:	28/04//2017.